POWER
Efficiency Through Technology
PolarP2TM Power MOSFETs
IXYS extends its portfolio of rugged and energy-efficient Power MOSFET solutions with the
introduction of its new PolarP2TM Power MOSFET family. These new devices are manufactured using
IXYS’ proprietary PolarP2TM Technology Platform, yielding new and improved devices that feature an
optimized combination of low on-state resistance and gate charge, achieving a FOM (Figure of Merit:
Rdson x Qg) as low as 12ohm/nC.  The newly introduced PolarP2TM Power MOSFET Family consist

RthJC
max
(°C/W)
Pd
(W)
Package
Type
Standard Version
IXTH450P2 500 16 0.33 2530 43 400 0.42 300 TO-247
IXTP450P2 500 16 0.33 2530 43 400 0.42 300 TO-220
IXTQ450P2 500 16 0.33 2530 43 400 0.42 300 TO-3P
IXTQ460P2 500 22 0.27 3020 58 400 0.25 500 TO-3P
IXTQ470P2 500 42 0.145 5400 88 400 0.15 830 TO-3P
IXTQ480P2 500 52 0.12 6800 108 400 0.13 960 TO-3P
HiPerFETTM Version
IXFH42N50P2 500 42 0.145 5300 92 250 0.15 830 TO-247
IXFT42N50P2 500 42 0.145 5300 92 250 0.15 830 TO-268
IXFH52N50P2 500 52 0.12 6800 113 250 0.13 960 TO-247
IXFT52N50P2 500 52 0.12 6800 113 250 0.13 960 TO-268
IXFK74N50P2 500 74 0.077 9900 165 250 0.089 1400 TO-264
IXFX74N50P2 500 74 0.077 9900 165 250 0.089 1400 PLUS247
IXFK94N50P2 500 94 0.055 13700 220 250 0.096 1300 TO-264
IXFX94N50P2 500 94 0.055 13700 220 250 0.096 1300 PLUS247
IXFB120N50P2 500 120 0.043 19000 300 300 0.066 1890 PLUS264
N-Channel PolarP2TM MOSFET Family
Application Circuits
Figure 1: 48V Telecom Power Supply Topology
Figure 2: Fluorescent Lamp Ballast Topology